RESOLUTION NO. _120 -2025

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF JF ACQUISITION LLC D/B/A JF
PETROLEUM GROUP, IN THE AMOUNT OF $56,424.70, FOR THE FUEL STORAGE
TANK REPLACEMENT, FOR THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, AND
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT,
TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH JF ACQUISITION LLC D/B/A JF PETROLEUM
GROUP, RELATED TO THE BID.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the bid of JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group, in the
amount of $56,424.70, for the Fuel Storage Tank Replacement, for the Division of
Environmental Services, be and hereby is accepted and approved as to the specifications
and amounts set forth in the terms of the bid and Agreement, which are attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference, and the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette
Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to enter into the attached
agreement with JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group, related to the bid.

Section 2 — That an amount not to exceed the sum of $56,424.70, be and hereby
is approved for payment to JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group from account
#4051-313201-91016 ($56,424.70), pursuant to the terms of the bid and Agreement.

Section 3 — That this resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 20,2025

; . de _ b
"'7}?/”“’/1 /5

| LA A P

ATTEST:

\
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0251-25:TAH:4902-3688-9896, v. 1



