
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _______ - 2025 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-
FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE 
(1) TO THE AGREEMENT WITH JF ACQUISITION LLC D/B/A JF PETROLEUM GROUP, 
FOR THE KEARNEY HILLS GOLF COURSE AND PICADOME GOLF COURSE 
ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK REPLACEMENT PROJECT, FOR THE DIVISION OF 
WATER QUALITY, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY $18,910.00 AND 
RAISING THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE FROM $56,424.70 TO $75,334.70. 
 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. One 

(1), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the agreement with 

JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group, for the Kearney Hills Golf Course and 

Picadome Golf Course aboveground storage tank replacement project, for the Division of 

Water Quality increasing the contract price by $18,910.00 and raising the total contract 

price from $56,424.70 to $75,334.70. 

 Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $18,910.00, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to JF Acquisition LLC d/b/a JF Petroleum Group, Inc., from 

account #4051-313201-91016, pursuant to the terms of Change Order No. One (1). 

 Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

       
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0792-25:JTH:4937-9479-6385, v. 1 


